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List of PPQ–AQI–VMOs and Contact Information 
 
 

Territory Covered Name/Address Phone/Fax/Email 

Puerto Rico 
Southern Florida 
U.S. Virgin Islands 

Dr. Cynthia R. Benoit 
USDA–APHIS–PPQ 
654 Munoz Rivera Avenue  
Suite 700 
Hato Rey, PR 00918 

Office: 787-294-1668/1669 
Cell: 305-481-2595 
FAX: 787-294-1674 
Email: 
cynthia.r.benoit@aphis.usda.gov 
 

Illinois 
Iowa 
Minnesota 
Missouri 
North Dakota (eastern 
border) 
Wisconsin 

Dr. Andrea C. Bovard 
USDA–APHIS–PPQ 
2300 E. Devon Avenue 
Suite 122 
Des Plaines, IL 60018 

Office: 847-699-2404 
Cell: 847-652-7189 
FAX: 847-699-2428 
Email: andrea.c.bovard@usda.gov 
 

Delaware 
New Jersey (southern) 
New York (all but eastern 
border) 
Pennsylvania 

Dr. Asghar A. Chaudhry 
USDA–APHIS–PPQ 
P.O. Box 124 
Bordentown, NJ 08505-4737 
 
Address for FEDEX, UPS: 
Contact Dr. Chaudhry 

Office: 856-297-4774 
Cell: 856-297-4774 
FAX: 609-298-2701 call before 
faxing 
Email: 
asghar.a.chaudhry@aphis.usda.gov 
 

Maryland 
North Carolina 
Virginia 
West Virginia 

Dr. John S. (Jack) Fournier 
USDA–APHIS–PPQ 
P.O. Box 866 
Lightfoot, VA 23090-0866 
 
Address for FEDEX, UPS: 
Contact Dr. Fournier 

 
Office: 757-262-7383 
Cell: 757-262-7383 
FAX: 757-220-2531 (call before 
faxing) 
Email: 
john.fournier@aphis.usda.gov 

Alabama (southern) 
Florida (northern and 
central) 
Mississippi 

Dr. Kathleen M. Kral 
USDA–APHIS–PPQ 
9951 Atlantic Blvd., Suite 177 
Jacksonville, FL 32225 

Office: 904-725-2960 
Cell: 904-451-1049 
FAX: 904-725-2948 
Email: 
kathleen.m.kral@aphis.usda.gov 

Alabama (northern) 
Georgia 
South Carolina 
Tennessee 

Dr. Maria A. Luke 
USDA–APHIS–PPQ 
P.O. Box 62 
Jersey, GA 30018 
 
Address for FEDEX, UPS: 
Contact Dr. Luke 

Office: 770-318-1449 
Cell: 770-318-1449 
FAX: 770-786-2278 
Email: maria.luke@aphis.usda.gov 
 

Arkansas 
Louisiana 
Texas (eastern) 

Dr. Travis L. Mosley 
USDA–APHIS–PPQ 
11811 East Freeway, I-10 East, 
Suite 560 
Houston, TX 77029 

Office: 713-393-1014 
Cell: 832-250-4042 
FAX: 713-393-1024 
Email: 
travis.l.mosley@aphis.usda.gov 
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Arizona 
New Mexico 
Oklahoma 
Texas (central and 
western) 

Dr. Sarah J. Ortiz 
USDA–APHIS–PPQ 
P.O. Box 312660 
New Braunfels, TX 78131 
 
Address for FEDEX, UPS 
Contact Dr. Ortiz 

Office: 214-325-9335 
Cell: 214-325-9335 
FAX: 830-625-2418 
Email: Sarah.Ortiz@aphis.usda.gov 
 

Colorado 
Kansas 
Nebraska 
North Dakota (all but 
eastern border) 
South Dakota 
Utah 
Wyoming 

Dr. Columb P. Rigney 
USDA–APHIS–PPQ 
3950 N. Lewiston St., Suite 104 
Aurora, CO 80011 

Office: 303-373-6651 
Cell: 720-215-9546 
FAX: 303-371-7033 
Email: 
columb.p.rigney@aphis.usda.gov 
 

American Samoa, 
California, CNMI, Guam, 
Hawaii, Nevada 

Dr. James R. Simms 
USDA–APHIS–PPQ 
11840 S. La Cienega Blvd. 
Hawthorne, CA 90250 

Office: 310-725-1949 (Hawthorne) 
Cell: 310-877-1305 
FAX: 310-725-9515 (Hawthorne) 
Email: 
james.r.simms@aphis.usda.gov 
 

Alaska 
Idaho 
Montana 
Oregon 
Washington (State) 

Dr. Sandra M. Sisson 
USDA–APHIS–PPQ 
835 S. 192nd Street, Suite 1600 
Seatac, WA 98148 

Office: 206-878-6617 
Cell: 206-391-5100 
FAX: 206-870-8043 
Email: 
sandra.sisson@aphis.usda.gov 

Connecticut 
Maine 
Massachusetts 
New Hampshire 
New York (eastern border) 
Rhode Island 
Vermont 

Dr. Garth (Gary) Walker 
USDA–APHIS–PPQ 
P.O. Box 9457 
Lowell, MA 01853 
 
Address for FEDEX, UPS: 
Contact Dr. Walker 

Office: 857-753-0804 
Cell: 857-753-0804 
FAX: 301-734-8538 
Email: gary.walker@aphis.usda.gov 
 

Indiana 
Kentucky 
Michigan 
Ohio 

Dr. Lisa S. Whiting 
USDA–APHIS–PPQ 
P.O. Box 517 
Carleton, MI 48117 
 
Address for FEDEX, UPS: 
Contact Dr. Whiting 

Office: 734-782-5584 
Cell: 313-304-9739 
FAX: 734-782-5584 
Email: 
lisa.s.whiting@aphis.usda.gov 
 

New York City Metro Area 
New Jersey (northern) 

Dr. Min-Tsung (Max) Yeh 
USDA–APHIS–PPQ 
JFK Plant Inspection Station 
230-59 Int’l Airport Cntrs. Blvd. 
Bldg. C, Suite 200 
Jamaica, NY 11413 

Office: 718-553-3541 
Cell: 518-470-2307 
FAX: 718-553-3567 
Email: max.yeh@aphis.usda.gov 
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